05-08-2003

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) 5-6-0 3 ECOR TR. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TR. Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas & Betts International, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Novus Technologies, inc. Internal		
	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Address:Street Address: 506 Walker St., P.O. Box 2506 City:_Opelika		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:09/24/2001	Corporation-State Alabama Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gordon F. Belcher, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any additional required fee)		
i	Street Address:6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit account number:		
05/07/200	City. Syosset State: NY Zip:11791	C RECORTION THIS SPACE		
01 FC:852	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 7 D		
Ja i Uruul	Gordon F. Belcher, Esq. Hordon	Hay 2, 2003 Date		
į	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, NV 89434 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Marks ("the Marks") in connection with various goods and/or services, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following Trademark Registrations and/or Applications for the Marks in the United States and elsewhere for the goods and/or services identified therein:

Trademark	Country	Document No.	<u>Date</u>
RESI-LINK	U.S.	Appl. No. 75/642,636	Feb 18, 1998
RESI-LINK	CTM	Reg. No. 1422724	April 23, 2001
RESI-LINK	Canada	Appl. No. 1,040,467	December 20, 1999
RESI-LINK	Mexico	Appl. No. 404303	December 16, 1999
RESI-LINK	Japan	Appl. No. H11-121595	December 28, 1999
RESI-LINK	Brazil	Appl. No. 822,342,359	December 30, 1999

WHEREAS, NOVUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Alabama Corporation, having an office at 506 Walker Street, P.O. Box 2506, Opelika, Al 36801 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-referenced Registrations and/or Applications;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the above-referenced trademark Registrations and/or Applications, all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark Registrations and/or Applications with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this 24th day of September . 2001.

ce President - General Counsel

Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me personally appeared Jerry Kronenberg, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President - General Counsel of Thomas & Betts International, Inc., and that he as such Vice President executed the foregoing instrument for

TRADEMARK REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 05/06/2003